# CH \$40.00 45(

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM614142

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Capital Bank, National Association		10/10/2020	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Caligor Acquisition, LLC	
Street Address:	1100 Glendon Avenue, Suite 920	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90024	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	ClinCopia, LLC	
Street Address:	1500-B Business Park Drive	
City:	Bastrop	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78602	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4502332	CCCC CLINCOPIA GLOBAL CTM SERVICES

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7044441124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com
Correspondent Name: Michele M. Glessner
Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

**Address Line 2:** 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine B. Hunt
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine B. Hunt/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007133 FRAME: 0001

900585325

DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2020	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=texas capital bank to caligor#page1.tif		
source=texas capital bank to caligor#page2.tif		
source=texas capital bank to caligor#page3.tif		
source=texas capital bank to caligor#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007133 FRAME: 0002

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is

made as of December 10, 2020, by TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in

its capacity as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of CALIGOR

ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Caligor") and ClinCopia, LLC, a

Texas limited liability company ("ClinCopia" and, collectively with Caligor, the "Company").

Capitalized terms used and not defined herein have the meanings given to such terms in that

certain Credit and Security Agreement referenced below.

Reference is made to that certain letter agreement dated as of December 10, 2020 among

the Company, the other Credit Parties party thereto, the lenders party thereto and the

Administrative Agent (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, the

Administrative Agent hereby terminates, discharges and releases all Liens and security interests

mortgaged, pledged, hypothecated and/or granted by the Company in favor of the Administrative

Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, in any and all trademarks owned or any time acquired by

the Company prior to the date hereof, including the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto pursuant to that certain Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of November 16, 2017,

by and among the Company, the other Credit Parties party thereto and the Administrative Agent,

and that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 16, 2017, executed by the

Company in favor of the Administrative Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on November 16, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6207/0164. Any Liens or security

interests of the Administrative Agent in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto,

including all goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, shall hereby

terminate, cease and become void.

The Administrative Agent hereby consents to the recording of this Release with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office.

LEGAL02/40241672v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007133 FRAME: 0003 [Signature Page Follows]

LEGAL02/40241672v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007133 FRAME: 0004 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Jason Sheppard

Title: Senior Vice President

# SCHEDULE A

# Registered Trademarks and Pending Trademark Applications

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CALIGOR RX	3853996	September 28, 2010
for "wholesale distributorships in the field of pharmaceuticals and medical supplies" in Class 35		
	5072582	November 1, 2016
CALIGOR RX		
for "retail and wholesale pharmacy services" in Class 35		
CALIGOR	87321116 (serial number)	February 1, 2017 (application filing date)
<b>X</b> ClinCopia	4502332	March 25, 2014
Global CTM Services		

LEGAL02/40241672v3

**RECORDED: 12/14/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007133 FRAME: 0006